International
Institute of
Ammonia Refrigeration
Bulletin 510
2
The MVI Intercooler Package reduces installation time and cost compared to field fabricated units.  At the heart of the package is the
Matrix LLC Control Panel which provides total intercooler control.  The MVI Intercooler Package is available in a complete range of
vessel diameters from 16” to 144”, with or without subcooling pipe coils.  Major components are maintained in inventory to enable

OP OP
B
F
F
H J
F
F
D
C
A
E G
*Dimensions from bottom of vessel (BOV) reference line. All dimensions are given in inches and are for reference only.  Consult factory for certified drawing.
A B C D E F OP* HLCO*
MODEL Vessel Vessel Overall Booster Dry Gas Liquid Operating High Level
NUMBER Diameter Length Height Discharge Outlet In/Out Level Cutout
MVI-16 16 96    145-1/2 3    3    1-1/4 24    54
MVI-20 20 108    157-1/2 3    3    1-1/4 25    60
MVI-24 24 112-1/2 161-1/2 4    4    1-1/4 26    64
MVI-30 30 115    164-1/2 5    5    1-1/4 27    65
MVI-36 36 118    169-1/2 6    6    1-1/2 29    68
MVI-42 42 144    193-1/2 6    6    2    30    92
MVI-48 48 147    196-1/2 8    8    2    32    95
MVI-54 54 150    199-1/2 8    8    2    33    91
MVI-60 60 153    202-1/2 8    8    2-1/2 35    93
MVI-72 72 159    208-1/2 10    10    3    36    91
MVI-84 84 165    214-1/2 10    10    3    41    94
MVI-96 96 171    220-1/2 12    12    4    44    92
MVI-108 108 177    226-1/2 12    12    4    47    90
MVI-120 120 183    232-1/2 14    14    4    50    93
MVI-144 144 195    244-1/2 16    16    5    56    89
*
G OP* HLCO*
Coil Operating High Level
In/Out Level Cutout